TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394853

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Central and Western North Carolina, Inc.		07/25/2016	Non-Profit Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Make-A-Wish Foundation of America	
Street Address:	4742 North 24th Street, Suite 400	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4968080	TRAILBLAZE CHALLENGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

206-682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com **Correspondent Name:** Alina S. Morris **COJK PLLC** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1201 3rd Ave, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAKE-2-55514
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alina S. Morris
SIGNATURE:	/Alina S. Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TrailblazeChallenge Assign Reg TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0183

900374630

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Make-A-Wish Foundation of Central and Western North Carolina, Inc., a North Carolina nonprofit corporation, having the business address of 1131 Harding Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28204 (the "Assignor") and Make-A-Wish Foundation of America, an Arizona nonprofit corporation, having the business address of 4742 North 24th Street, Suite 400, Phoenix, Arizona 85016 (the "Assignee") are parties to an Agreement dated April 24, 2009 (the "Chapter Agreement");

WHEREAS, Paragraph 8.2 of the Chapter Agreement states that all marks adopted by Assignor shall be owned by Assignee, and Paragraph 8.4 of the Chapter Agreement states that Assignor shall sign all documents reasonably necessary to confirm ownership of the marks in Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the mark TRAILBLAZE CHALLENGE, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,968,080 dated May 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Charlotte (city July 2016.), North Carolina (state), this 25 day of
	MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION OF CENTRAL AND WESTERN NORTH CAROLINA, INC. By: Name: Amy E. Brindley Title: CEO
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)	
On this 25 day of 100 appeared before me, known to me to be the inc	dividual named above who executed the within and e signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and Notary Public My commission expires
WY WYENDOWN	

RECORDED: 08/12/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0184